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Report Name:  Contractor Workforce Report

Contract Name: 2021 North Valley TIF Sidewalk Improvements
Period Covered: August 2021 to October 2022

Contractor: C & G Concrete Construction Co., Inc.
Contract Owner: City of Peoria, IL
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Contract: 2021 North Valley TIF Sidewalk Improvements

Contract #: D2103

Project: 2021 North Valley TIF Sidewalk Improvements

Contract

Contractor

Tier

2021 North Valley TIF Sidewalk Improvements C & G Concrete Construction Co., Inc. Prime
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Most Recent Payroll Information:

Trade
CEMENT FINISHER

EQUIPMENT OPERATOR

LABORER
TOTAL

Total Hours

3.00% Female Workforce
18.00% Minority Workforce

Workforce Goal

3.00% Female Workforce
18.00% Minority Workforce

All tasks completed.

Total Hours
1,843.00
415.00
1,788.50
4,046.50

Labor Hours

3.00% Female Workforce

0.00 0.00%
0.00 0.00%
0.00 0.00%
0.00 0.00%

Percent of Total

4,046.50
0.00
817.50

Goal Status

100.00%
0.00%
20.20%

381.50
0.00
436.00
817.50

Labor Hours Percent of Total

FAILED
PASSED

0 0.00%

817.50 20.20%
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18.00% Minority Workforce



