

ePrismSoft Compliance Management System



Report Name: Contractor Workforce Report
Contract Name: 2021 North Valley TIF Sidewalk Improvements
Period Covered: August 2021 to October 2022
Contractor: C & G Concrete Construction Co., Inc.
Contract Owner: City of Peoria, IL

Contract: 2021 North Valley TIF Sidewalk Improvements

Contract #: D2103

Project: 2021 North Valley TIF Sidewalk Improvements

<u>Contract</u>	<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Tier</u>
2021 North Valley TIF Sidewalk Improvements	C & G Concrete Construction Co., Inc.	Prime

Most Recent Payroll Information:

Trade	Total Hours	3.00% Female Workforce	0.00%	18.00% Minority Workforce	20.70%
CEMENT FINISHER	1,843.00	0.00	0.00%	381.50	20.70%
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR	415.00	0.00	0.00%	0.00	0.00%
LABORER	1,788.50	0.00	0.00%	436.00	24.38%
TOTAL	4,046.50	0.00	0.00%	817.50	20.20%

	<u>Labor Hours</u>	<u>Percent of Total</u>
Total Hours	4,046.50	100.00%
3.00% Female Workforce	0.00	0.00%
18.00% Minority Workforce	817.50	20.20%

<u>Workforce Goal</u>	<u>Goal Status</u>	<u>Labor Hours</u>	<u>Percent of Total</u>
3.00% Female Workforce	FAILED	0	0.00%
18.00% Minority Workforce	PASSED	817.50	20.20%

All tasks completed.